GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2104
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2011

ECONOMIC REFORMS
Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has proposes to set up a steering group which would monitor the implementation of economic reforms
proposed in the plan document; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with its terms of reference?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCE (DR. ASHWANI KUMAR)

(@): Planning Commission has not proposed any new steering group that would monitor the implementation of economic reforms
proposed in the plan document. Sectoral Steering Committees are discussing the reforms in the respective sectors.

(b): Does not arise.
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